PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1362

- Page 1, line 12, replace "fundamental liberty interest" with "right"
- Page 1, line 14, remove ", at all times,"
- Page 1, line 15, after "life" insert ", unless ordered by the court"
- Page 1, line 16, after "is" insert "usually"
- Page 1, remove lines 20 through 22
- Page 2, line 1, replace "fundamental liberty interest" with "right"
- Page 2, line 3, after "state" insert ", unless ordered by the court"
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 19 (if you remove lines 1-3, you do not need the two amendments above. If you want to keep lines 1-3, we would still want lines 4-19 removed. We would prefer lines 1 through 19 are removed).
- Page 2, line 20, remove "fundamental"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "fundamental"
- Page 2, line 26, after "child" insert ", unless ordered by the court"
- Page 2, line 28, after "in" insert "assessing."
- Page 2, after line 29, insert:

"d. The health and welfare of a child is protected."

Page 3, line 2, remove "<u>The legislative assembly is the primary stakeholder in the</u> establishment,"

Page 3, remove line 3

Renumber accordingly